	 1
ePESSTO+ (advanced Public ESO Spectroscopic Survey of Tran-
sient Objects) SSDR1
Abstract
ePESSTO+	(advanced	Public	ESO	Spectroscopic	Survey	of	Transient	Objects	–	ESO	program	IDs
1103.D-0328	and	106.216C)	started	in	April	2019	and	it	is	currently	ongoing	at	the	New	Technol-
ogy	Telescope	using	the	instruments	EFOSC2	and	SOFI.	It	is	the	second	extension	of	the	PESSTO
survey	(PI:	Smartt).	We	typically	targeted	supernovae	and	optical	transients	brighter	than	20	mag

Acknowledgements
Any	publication	making	use	of	this	data,	whether	obtained	from	the	ESO	archive	or	via	third	parties,
must	include	the	following	acknowledgment:
Smartt	S.J.	et	al.	2015,	A&A,	579,	40:	PESSTO:	survey	description	and	products	from	the	first	data
release	of	the	Public	ESO	Spectroscopic	Survey	of	Transient	Objects
	 15
And	please	also	add	the	following	acknowledging	statement	in	your	articles	Based	on	data	prod-
ucts	from	observations	made	with	ESO	Telescopes	at	the	La	Silla	Paranal	Observatory	under	pro-
grammes	1103.D-0328	and	106.216C:	ePESSTO+	(the	advanced	Public	ESO	Spectroscopic	Survey
for	Transient	Objects).
References
Moran,	S.,	Fraser,	M.,	Kotak,	R.,	et	al.	(2023)	"A	long	life	of	excess:	The	interacting	transient	SN
2017hcc,"	A&A,	669,	A51	-	2023A&A...669A..51M
Onori,	F.,	Cannizzaro,	G.,	Jonker,	P.	G.,	et	al.	(2022)	"The	nuclear	transient	AT	2017gge:	a	tidal	dis-
ruption	event	in	a	dusty	and	gas-rich	environment	and	the	awakening	of	a	dormant	SMBH,"
MNRAS,	517,	76-98	-	2022MNRAS.517...76O
Wevers,	T.,	Nicholl,	M.,	Guolo,	M.,	et	al.	(2022)	"An	elliptical	accretion	disk	following	the	tidal	dis-
ruption	event	AT	2020zso,"	A&A,	666,	A6	-	2022A&A...666A...6W
Hosseinzadeh,	G.,	Kilpatrick,	C.	D.,	Dong,	Y.,	et	al.	(2022)	"Weak	Mass	Loss	from	the	Red	Supergi-
ant	Progenitor	of	the	Type	II	SN	2021yja,"	ApJ,	935,	31	-	2022ApJ...935...31H
Medler,	K.,	Mazzali,	P.	A.,	Teffs,	J.,	et	al.	(2022)	"SN	2020acat:	an	energetic	fast	rising	Type	IIb	su-
pernova,"	MNRAS,	513,	5540-5558	-	2022MNRAS.513.5540M
Irani,	I.,	Prentice,	S.	J.,	Schulze,	S.,	et	al.	(2022)	"Less	Than	1%	of	Core-collapse	Supernovae	in	the
Local	Universe	Occur	in	Elliptical	Galaxies,"	ApJ,	927,	10	-	2022ApJ...927...10I
Charalampopoulos,	P.,	Leloudas,	G.,	Malesani,	D.	B.,	et	al.	(2022)	"A	detailed	spectroscopic	study
of	tidal	disruption	events,"	A&A,	659,	A34	-	2022A&A...659A..34C
Perley,	D.	A.,	Ho,	A.	Y.	Q.,	Yao,	Y.,	et	al.	(2021)	"Real-time	discovery	of	AT2020xnd:	a	fast,	luminous
ultraviolet	transient	with	minimal	radioactive	ejecta,"	MNRAS,	508,	5138-5147	-
2021MNRAS.508.5138P
Prentice,	S.	J.,	Inserra,	C.,	Schulze,	S.,	et	al.	(2021)	"Transitional	events	in	the	spectrophotometric
regime	between	stripped	envelope	and	superluminous	supernovae,"	MNRAS,	508,	4342-4358	-
2021MNRAS.508.4342P
Parrag,	E.,	Inserra,	C.,	Schulze,	S.,	et	al.	(2021)	"SN	2019hcc:	a	Type	II	supernova	displaying	early
O	II	lines,"	MNRAS,	506,	4819-4840	-	2021MNRAS.506.4819P
Medler,	K.,	Mazzali,	P.	A.,	Teffs,	J.,	et	al.	(2021)	"SN	2020cpg:	an	energetic	link	between	Type	IIb
and	Ib	supernovae,"	MNRAS,	506,	1832-1849	-	2021MNRAS.506.1832M
Cannizzaro,	G.,	Wevers,	T.,	Jonker,	P.	G.,	et	al.	(2021)	"Accretion	disc	cooling	and	narrow	absorp-
tion	lines	in	the	tidal	disruption	event	AT	2019dsg,"	MNRAS,	504,	792-815	-
2021MNRAS.504..792C
Barna,	B.,	Szalai,	T.,	Jha,	S.	W.,	et	al.	(2021)	"SN	2019muj	-	a	well-observed	Type	Iax	supernova
that	bridges	the	luminosity	gap	of	the	class,"	MNRAS,	501,	1078-1099	-	2021MNRAS.501.1078B
Gutiérrez,	C.	P.,	Pastorello,	A.,	Jerkstrand,	A.,	et	al.	(2020)	"SN	2017ivv:	two	years	of	evolution	of	a
transitional	Type	II	supernova,"	MNRAS,	499,	974-992	-	2020MNRAS.499..974G
Nicholl,	M.,	Wevers,	T.,	Oates,	S.	R.,	et	al.	(2020)	"An	outflow	powers	the	optical	rise	of	the	nearby,
fast-evolving	tidal	disruption	event	AT2019qiz,"	MNRAS,	499,	482-504	-	2020MNRAS.499..482N
Short,	P.,	Nicholl,	M.,	Lawrence,	A.,	et	al.	(2020)	"The	tidal	disruption	event	AT	2018hyz	-	I.	Dou-
ble-peaked	emission	lines	and	a	flat	Balmer	decrement,"	MNRAS,	498,	4119-4133	-
2020MNRAS.498.4119S